Egg Harbor City Council Agenda May 28, 2020

Remote Budget Workshop – 6:00pm Remote Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm *SEE LOG IN INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Budget Workshop
- 5. Approve Minutes May 14, 2020
- 6. Resolution Request the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) to Modify Procedures
 Due to Special Conditions Created by COVID-19 Crisis *Roll Call
- 7. Resolution Gleason Accumulated Absences *Roll Call
- 8. Resolution Update Lake Salaries for 2020 Season *Roll Call
- 9. Resolution Lien Redemption US Bank Pro Cap 8- \$1,894.94 *Roll Call
- 10. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance 11-2020

Amending the Code of the City of Egg Harbor, Part I Administrative Legislation, Chapter 52, Officers and Employees, and Creating Article XXXCII, Providing For the Establishment of the Position of Director of Public Safety

Advertise Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on June 3, 2020 for a Public Hearing on June 11, 2020.

11. Introduce Ordinance – Ordinance #12-2020

Amending the Salaries and Wages of Bargaining and Non-Bargaining Personnel of the City of Egg Harbor Advertise the Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on June 3, 2020 for a Public Hearing on June 11, 2020.

12. Public Hearing – Ordinance #8-2020

Calendar Year 2020 Model Ordinance to Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits and to Establish a Cap Bank Public Hearing Adoption *Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on June 3, 2020.

13. Public Hearing - Ordinance #9-2020

Amending the Code of the City of Egg Harbor To Prohibit Short Term Rentals of Residential Properties Motion to Table Ordinance #9-2020 for further review

14. Public Hearing - Ordinance #10-2020

Amend the General Ordinance of the City of Egg Harbor Part II-General Legislation Chapter 97 Titled Animals Public Hearing Adoption *Roll Call Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on June 3, 2020.

- 15. Bill List *Roll Call
- 16. Public Comment
- 17. Adjourn